

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5767/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in CMA No.618/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. BHAVANI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VADIVELU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.  
Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]