

S U P R E M E C O U R T L O K A D A L A T I T E M

CIVIL APPAL NO.795 OF 2009 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5767/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in CMA No. 618/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. BHAVANI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VADIVELU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.,Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following Order/Award is passed:-

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard.

Considering the nature of the controversy involved, we direct that Rs.1,00,000/- inclusive of interest be paid in addition to the amount awarded by the High Court within a period of six weeks.
The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J
(P. Sathasivam)

.....J
(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)